
KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION 

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT 
OF A CANDIDATE FOR STATE OFFICE 

July 30, 2018 

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE 
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS 

RECEIVED 

A.	 Name of Candidate: _B_r_e_nd_a~S_.D~ie_tr_ic_h~~~~~~~~~~~~~~O~C~T~2~6~?~O~18~~~ 

Address: 6110 SW 38th Terrace It; GO\I'ImmetlodJ con ~ Commlaslen 

City and Zip Code: Topeka 66610 County: Shawnee 

Office Sought: House of Representatives District: 52 _ 

B. Check only if appropriate: ~ Amended Filing ~~ Termination Report 

C. Summary (covering the period from January 1,2018 through December 31, 2018) 

E 

1. Cash on hand at beginning of period 

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A) 

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2) 

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C) 

5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3) 

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B) ......... $527.16
 

o7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D) .. 

$20,271.06. 

$13,825.00. 

$34,096.06. 

$4,979.25.. 

$29,116.81 . 

D.	 "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me 
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional 
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor." 

GEe Form Rev, 2018 



SCHEDULE B 
IN-KIND (Non-Monetary) CONTRIBUTIONS 

Brenda S. Dietrich 

(Name of Candidate) 

Date 

3/2/2018 

4/11/2018 

4/25/2018 

5/21/2018 

6/13/2018 

6/10/2018 

6/21/2018 

7/14/2018 

Name and Address 
of Contributor 

Brenda S. Dietrich 
6110 SW 38th Terrace 
Topeka, KS 66610 

Brenda S. Dietrich 
6110 SW 38th Terrace 
Topeka, KS 66610 

Brenda S. Dietrich 
6110 SW 38th Terrace 
Topeka, KS 66610 

Brenda S. Dietrich 
6110 SW 38th Terrace 
Topeka, KS 66610 

Brenda S. Dietrich 
6110 SW 38th Terrace 
Topeka, KS 66610 

Brenda S. Dietrich 
6110 SW 38th Terrace 
Topeka, KS 66610 

Brenda S. Dietrich 
6110 SW 38th Terrace 
Topeka, KS 66610 

Brenda S. Dietrich 
6110 SW 38th Terrace 
Topeka, KS 66610 

List Occupation 
for Those Giving an 

In-Kind of More Than 
$150 

Candidate 

Candidate 

Candidate 

Candidate 

Candidate 

Candidate 

Candidate 

Candidate 

Description of In-Kind 
Contribution 

Stamps 

Am. Flags for parade 

Letters and Labels 

Flag tags for Flag Day 

Flag tags for parade 

Supplies for parade 

Parade candy 

Printer Cartridge 

Value of 
In-Kind 

Contribution 

$72.00 

$89.91 

$54.58 

$103.70 

$49.12 

$27.25 

$50.94 

$79.66 

Subtotal This Page 
$527.16 

Complete if last page of Schedule B 

Total Itemized (over $100) [n·Kind Contributions $103.70 

Total Unitemizcd ($100 or less) In-Kind Contributions $423.46 

TOTAL IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS THIS PERIOD (to line 6 of Summary) $527.16 

Page __1_ of _ 



RECE .•lE[) 
SfP 20 2018 

September 17, 2018 
KS Governmental Ethics Comm· .

ISS/Oil 

Mark Skoglund, Exec. Dir. 
Governmental Ethics Commission 
901 S. Kansas Ave. 
Topeka, KS 66612 

Mark: 

Per the notification of a "material error or omission in a receipts and expenditures report" which was 
detailed in a letter to me and my treasurer dated September 7, 2018, I offer the following corrections to 
remedy the contribution errors: 

9/14/18 Refunded $250.00 to John Dicus Check #584 
9/14/18 Refunded $250.00 to Patrick Gideon Check #585 

9/17/18 Refunded $500.00 to Kent Palmberg Check #586 
9/17/18 Refunded $250.00 to Dean Ferrell Check #587 

Those refunds match the contributions in excess of the legal limit of $1,250.00 per your letter. It was 
just much easier for me to refund these amounts rather than amend the report. I hope this suffices as 
notification of my action to mitigate the error. 

I apologize for not having caught those errors this election cycle and I will pay particular attention to this 
during the next! 

Thanks so much for your hard work. 

Regards, 

Representative Brenda S. Dietrich 

Cc: Harry Craig, Treasurer 

www.KansansForBrenda.com
 
6110 SW 38th Terrace I Topeka, Kansas 66610 I 785.2213853 I Brenda@KansansForBrenda.com 


